City of Tucson Environmental Services Residential Rate Schedule

Effective 7/1/2013

	Refuse Container Size	
Service	(gallons)	Fees
Standard	48	\$15.00 per month
Standard	65	\$16.00 per month
Standard	95	\$16.75 per month
Standard	Any shared alley APC	\$16.00 per month per dwelling unit
Standard	300 sole use	\$48.00 per month per container
Individual fee for shared front load weekly refuse and recycling service	Any	\$16.00 per month per dwelling unit
Additional refuse	Less than 100	\$11.00 per month per additional container
Additional bag of refuse	Each 30 gallon bag (or equivalent) of refuse placed outside of container	\$5.00 each
Additional service per week	Any	\$25.00 per pickup per container
Additional brush & bulky service volume	Up to 10 cu. yds.	\$5.00 per cubic yard
Additional brush & bulky service time	Above 15 minutes	\$25.00 per each 15 minute interval
Special brush & bulky service	Up to 10 cu. yds.	\$55.00 per event plus any applicable additional service fees
Private driveway	Any	\$10.00 per month in addition to other applicable fees
Low income assistance credit	Any	\$12.00 per month
APC container delivery fee	Any	\$20.00 per delivery event
APC removal and delivery fee	Any	\$40.00 per event
APC special order container	Any	\$48.00 per initial delivery
Residential account activation fee	Any	\$5.00
Residential account deposit	Any	\$50.00
Account reconciliation fee	Any	\$50.00
Household Hazardous Waste Home Pickup	Per visit	\$25.00

APC fuel surcharge: A fuel surcharge shall be added to the monthly fees for any APC services. The surcharge shall be \$0.03 per month for each \$0.10 of city fuel price above \$3.30 per gallon. The surcharge shall be revised every three (3) months based on the updated city fuel price.

Standard residential collection services means APC (automated plastic container) service once per week for refuse and recyclable materials, and brush bulky service twice per year.

Residential rates are set in Tucson City Code Chapter 15-32.5 and 15-32.6